Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth A Release

Date In

Name Gender Year e Date

Charges

Akenson, Dylan Matthew Male 1991 32 4/12/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
PROBATION VIOLATION
Anderson, Jamie D Male 1975 49 4/13/2024 CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY -
1ST OFFENSE
Benes, Kaylie Ann Female 1989 34 4/14/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Benjamin, Timothy Adam Male 1965 58 4/10/2024
Bos, Tyler Matthew Male 2005 18 4/13/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bronstad, Gary Lee Male 1985 38 4/15/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION
Broughton, Michael L Male 1991 32 4/12/2024 4/19/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Cutting, Shane Lee Male 1972 51 4/12/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION
Davis, Melissa Renee Female 1984 39 4/11/2024 WARRANT OFFENSE
Eisele, Justin Bailey Male 1998 25 4/11/2024 7/2/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Flatland, Samantha Marie Female 1985 38 4/9/2024 WARRANT OFFENSE
Gray, Donald Zachary Male 1979 44 4/12/2024 7/3/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Gutierrez, Antonio Luciano Male 2003 21 4/8/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Hawkins, Jason Boyd Male 1975 49 4/13/2024 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hrdlicka, Brett Alan Male 1992 31 4/15/2024
Landwehr, Dustin Lee Thomas Male 1981 42 4/12/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
PROBATION VIOLATION
Lopez Diaz, Alevandro Male 1994 29 4/12/2024 OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Lowe, Rodney T Male 1967 57 4/10/2024
Luehring, Kaye Lynn Female 1974 49 4/11/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION
Mcadoo, Gavin Micheal Male 2003 20 4/11/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Miller, Deanna May Female 1975 49 4/14/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Miller, Deanna May Female 1975 49 4/11/2024 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Nowling, Tony Allen

Smith, Jordan Scott

Snyder, Brandon Lee

Stanhope, Cory Steven

Thomas, Garett L

Wagner, Ryan Lee

Weber, Brian Jerome

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 30
Female: 6
Male: 24

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

1974
1998
1986
1988
1993
1989

1973

1973

49
25
37
36
30
34

50

50

4/9/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/10/2024
4/12/2024
4/11/2024

4/14/2024

4/10/2024

WARRANT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT

ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT
PAROLE VIOLATION



