Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Akenson, Dylan Matthew	Male	1991	32	4/12/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL PROBATION VIOLATION
Anderson, Jamie D	Male	1975	49	4/13/2024		CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE
Benes, Kaylie Ann	Female	1989	34	4/14/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Benjamin, Timothy Adam	Male	1965	58	4/10/2024		
Bos, Tyler Matthew	Male	2005	18	4/13/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bronstad, Gary Lee	Male	1985	38	4/15/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Broughton, Michael L	Male	1991	32	4/12/2024	4/19/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Cutting, Shane Lee	Male	1972	51	4/12/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Davis, Melissa Renee	Female	1984	39	4/11/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Eisele, Justin Bailey	Male	1998	25	4/11/2024	7/2/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Flatland, Samantha Marie	Female	1985	38	4/9/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Gray, Donald Zachary	Male	1979	44	4/12/2024	7/3/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Gutierrez, Antonio Luciano	Male	2003	21	4/8/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Hawkins, Jason Boyd	Male	1975	49	4/13/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hrdlicka, Brett Alan	Male	1992	31	4/15/2024		
Landwehr, Dustin Lee Thomas	Male	1981	42	4/12/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ PROBATION VIOLATION
Lopez Diaz, Alevandro	Male	1994	29	4/12/2024		OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Lowe, Rodney T	Male	1967	57	4/10/2024		
<u>Luehring, Kaye Lynn</u>	Female	1974	49	4/11/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Mcadoo, Gavin Micheal	Male	2003	20	4/11/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Miller, Deanna May	Female	1975	49	4/14/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Miller, Deanna May	Female	1975	49	4/11/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Nowling, Tony Allen	Male	1974	49	4/9/2024	WARRANT OFFENSE
Smith, Jordan Scott	Male	1998	25	4/8/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Snyder, Brandon Lee	Male	1986	37	4/8/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Songetay, Jon Dyami	Male	1988	36	4/10/2024	
Stanhope, Cory Steven	Male	1993	30	4/12/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Thomas, Garett L	Male	1989	34	4/11/2024	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wagner, Ryan Lee	Male	1973	50	4/14/2024	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
Weber, Brian Jerome	Male	1973	50	4/10/2024	ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT PAROLE VIOLATION
Bookings in the Last 7 Da	ys				
Total: 30					
Female: 6					
Male: 24					